PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3057632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELMER A WESSEL	09/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOURCEONE, INC.	
Street Address:	1030 SW 6TH STREET	
City:	LINCOLN	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68522	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8757283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-3216

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-474-8100

Email: sfbbaction@spencerfane.com

Correspondent Name: MARCIA SHUTTS, SPENCER FANE BRITT BROWNE

Address Line 1: 1000 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 1400
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1270000-99	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN S. TUTTLE		
SIGNATURE: /Kevin S. Tuttle/		
DATE SIGNED: 10/08/2014		

Total Attachments: 2

source=-99 ASS Wessel to SourceOne#page1.tif source=-99 ASS Wessel to SourceOne#page2.tif

PATENT 503011032 REEL: 033913 FRAME: 0753

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Elmer A. WESSEL, a resident of Lincoln, Nebraska, hereinafter

referred to as Assignor, is the original inventor of a certain new and useful invention

relating to an AERATOR for which Assignor obtained Patent No. 8,757,283, which issued

on June 24, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, SourceOne, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the

State of Nebraska, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having its principal place of

business at 1030 SW 6th Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68522, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters

Patent granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of other valuable considerations to

Assignor paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interests in

and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and

foreign, granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues,

and assigns and/or promises to assign any continuation-in-part and other applications

adding new and related matters, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United

States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this

Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be further granted or otherwise for said

invention.

WA 5982196.1

PATENT

REEL: 033913 FRAME: 0754

ASSIGNOR	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, all p	parties have hereunto set their hands and seals.
Date: September 1, 2014 Eimer A. Wessel	Date: September 24, 2014	ASSIGNOR Eimer A. Wessel

STATE OF NEBRASKA)

COUNTY OF LANCASTER)

On this \(\frac{201}{201} \) day of September, 2014, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Elmer A. Wessel, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State foresaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 10/08/2014

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebrasika
TIM L. O'NEH.L.
My Comm. Exp. January 31, 2018